# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM693357 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900652187

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunni Gyrl, Inc.		09/08/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jalil Hutchins	
Street Address:	124 OLD MILL COURT	
City:	COLLEGE PARK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6478473	WHODINI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-985-5200

Email: mjmlaw2018@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle J. Miller

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michelle J. MillerSIGNATURE:/Michelle J. Miller/DATE SIGNED:12/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Sunni Gyrl - SIGNED Whodini Assignment #page1.tif

source=WHODINI - USPTO ASSIGNMENT NOTICE LETTER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0099

900661351

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas **SUNNI GYRL, INC**. ("Assignor") of 14431 Ventura Blvd., Suite #120, Sherman Oaks California, 91423 owns Trademark Registration #6478473 for the word mark WHODINI.

Whereas **JALIL HUTCHINS** (Assignee") of 124 Old Mill Court, College Park, Georgia 30349 will receive the assignment of Trademark Registration #6478473 for the word mark WHODINI.

Whereas the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Lynn Richardson	
(Signature of assignor)	
LYNN RICHARDSON	President
Name and Title of signatory (in SUNNI GYRL, INC.	f assignor is a corporation)
9/8/2021	
Date of Execution	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0100

2b8